GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITOTY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI- 110001

No. F.6/DFS/MS/School/2021/WZ/488

Dated: 13/09/2021

To

The Manager Dhaka Public School Adhyapak Nagar, Najafgarh Road Nangloi, Delhi.

Sub: Regarding NOC/FSC in r/o Dhaka Public School located at Adhyapak Nagar, Najafgarh Road, Nangloi, New Delhi.

Sir,

This has reference of Email dated 17/08/2021 received in this department on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is informed you that the school building was inspected by the officer concerned of this department to check the status of the shortcomings pointed out by this department vide letter no. F.6/DFS/MS/School/2020/58 dated 27/01/2020 (Copy enclosed), but no improvement was observed as seen during the course of inspection.

In view of above, your request for grant of fire safety certificate is rejected. You are advised to comply the shortcomings mentioned in the letter dated 27/01/2020 under intimation to this department. Till such time, running a school without a valid fire safety certificate will be at your risk and responsibility.

Yours faithfully

(Dharampal Bhardwaj)
Dy. Chief Fire Officer

West Zone

Copy to:

1. The Directorate of Education, North MCD, Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi-110002.

ηC

scan

C16

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI-110001

No.

f6/DFS/ms/school/2020/58

Dated: 27/01/2020

To,

Partap Singh, Dhaka Public School, Adhyapak Nagar, Najafgarh Road, Nangloi, New Delhi-110041.

Subject: Inspection report of Dhaka Public School, Adhyapak Nagar, Najafgarh Road, Nangloi, New Delhi-110041.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter No. Nil dated 26/12/2019 on the subject noted above, in this connection it is to inform you that the said premises was visited by the officer concerned of this department on 17/01/2020 in the presence of Sh. Sunil Dhaka and observed that building comprised of Ground & 1st Floor only. Fire safety arrangements such as Fire Extinguishers, Hose Reel Hose, Fire Pump & Over Head Tank were found provided.

The following shortcomings were observed during the time of inspection:-

- 1. Hose Reel hose provided but found nonfunctional / broken.
- 2. Fire pumps provided but found nonfunctional / damaged.
- 3. Overhead tank of 2,500 ltr provided but found Broken / Damaged.

In view of above NOC/FSC cannot be considered at this stage.

You are requested to direct the applicant to rectify above mentioned shortcomings under intimation to this department for further necessary action please.

Yours faithfully,

(DHARAMPAL BHARDWAJ) DY. CHIEF FIRE OFFICER.

Copy to:- For information.

1. Director of Education (GNCT of Delhi), Old Secretariat, New Delhi-110054.

MORC